Product Change Notification
104101 – 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

stepping, it is recommended that you complete a full qualification with the Desktop Intel® Pentium® 4
Processor based on the new E-0 stepping core.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Desktop Intel® Pentium® 4 Processor – mPGA478
Pre-Conversion
Production Units
Post-Conversion
Qualification Samples
Post-Conversion
Production Units Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM # QDF # MM # S-Spec MM #
RK80546PG0961M 3.40 GHz
800 FSB SL7E6 859165 Q59U 863595 SL7PP 862839
RK80546PG0881M 3.20 GHz
800FSB SL7E5 859164 Q20U 863599 SL7PN 862840
RK80546PG0801M 3 GHz
800 FSB SL7E4 859163 Q21U 863609 SL7PM 862842
RK80546PG0721M 2.80 GHz
800 FSB SL7E3 859162 Q22U 863612 SL7PL 862843
RK80546PE0721M 2.80 GHz
533 FSB SL7E2 859161 Q00V 863885 SL7PK 862844
Desktop Intel® Pentium® 4 Processor – LGA775 with EM64T
Pre-Conversion
Production Units